OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	28 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔▼ 🙀 🔻	
	458056 xiginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Michael G. Kinnaird $57.07.07$	Name: Chemtek, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 697 County Home Rd
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 86
□ Other	City: Yanceyville State: NC 27379:
Execution Date: 5/15/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/833,838	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ໘XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael G. Kinnaird	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 45,00
Internal Address:	S Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Chemtek, Inc.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 697 County Home Rd	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 86	
City: Yancevville State: NC ZIP: 27379	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
27/2003 LMUELLER 00000113 09833838 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Mane of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael Gr. Right Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5/20/03	

County of Caswell

State of North Carolina

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael G. Kinnaird, of Durham, North Carolina; the Assignor herein, have made a certain invention in "Method & Apparatus for Preventing Asphalt from Sticking to Paving Equipment", said invention being disclosed, shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, identified by Docket No. CT/MGK004, which was executed by me on the 13th day of April, 2001, Serial No.09/833,838, filed April, 2001, and;

WHEREAS, Chemtek, Incorporated (a North Carolina Corporation organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina) of Yanceyville, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of (\$5.00) Dollars to be in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Michael G. Kinnaird, do hereby assign to Chemtek, Incorporated the entire right, title and interest to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 th day of May , 200 3. michael Kannaist

notary public: Jernifu D. Witchell 5/20/03 my commission expires: February 27, 2005

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014092 FRAME: 0895